20
• 20 - 250A Switch Size
• Wide Range Of Standard Switch Schemes
• Custom Built Versions Available
• Choice Of Mounting Options
• Wide Range Of Handles And Legend Plates
Camswitches
21
CONTENTS
Camswitches
PR12 Standard Versions 22
Part Number Key & Selection Guide 24
Presentation, Handles & Accessories 25
Special Request Order Form 26
Mainswitches 27
CAMSWITCHES
PR12 STANDARD VERSIONS
22
• Modern flexible design
• 20A rated contacts
• Wide choice of switch presentation and mounting options
• Fingerproof terminals
• IP65 version also available
• UL and CSA approved
• Custom switches up to 24 contacts & 12 positions
Insulation Voltage (Ui) VAC 660 Load Power (3 x 380V) AC23 kW 7.5
Thermal Current (Ith) AC20 A 20 Load Power (3 x 380V) AC3 kW 4
Operating Current (Ie) AC21 A 16 Max Rigid Wire Gauge mm2 4
Operating Temp Deg C -20 to +70 Mechanical Durability x 106 1.25
Protection Rating IP40 (IP65 Upon Request)
B
A C
B
AC
Standard Screw Mounting (E) Single Hole Mounting Optional Screw Mounting (EZ36)
Screw Mount Switch Body Single Hole Mount Switch Body Standard Plate Frame & Handle
30
Dia. 10mm
Dia. 4.1mm
Dia. 22.5mm
36
Dia. 10mm
Dia. 4.1mm
36
No of Contacts C No of Contacts C No of Contacts C
1-2 36 13-14 122 1-2 51
3-4 46 15-16 132 3-4 61
5-6 56 17-18 142 5-6 71
7-8 66 19-20 152 7-8 81
9-10 76 21-22 162 9-10 91
11-12 86 23-24 172 11-12 101
A = 48
B = 48
C = 32
43
43 B
A C40
51
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
DRILL PLAN
DIMENSIONS
CHOICE OF PRESENTATIONS & MOUNTING
• Screw Mount
• 48 x 48 Legend
Plate & Frame
• Grey / Black
Handle
• Single Hole Mount
• 48 x 48 Legend
Plate & Frame
• Grey / Black
Handle
• Single Hole Mount
• Selector Switch
Style Handle
• To Order add
C21RA03 to the
end of the Screw
Mount Part Number

(4) Choice of Presentation & Handle
(5) Additional Accessories
Type Code PR12 PR17 PR21 PR26 PR40 PR63 PR125 PR160
Standard 2 Screw
(30mm Interval) E ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ - - - -
Standard 2 Screw
(50mm Interval) E - - - - ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Optional 2 Screw
(35mm Interval) EZ35 ✓ - - - - - - -
Optional 4 Screw
(36mm x 36mm) EZ36 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ - - - -
Optional 4 Screw
(48mm x 48mm) EZ48 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ - - - -
Optional 4 Screw
(68mm x 68mm) EZ68 - - - - ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Dia 22mm - Only on PR12 by fixing single hole presentation to standard E mount.
Single Hole
Rear Mount
(48mm x 48mm) S ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ - - - -
Rear Mount
(68mm x 68mm) S - - - - ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Din Rail Mount SX ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ - - - -
CAM SWITCH PART NUMBER KEY
HOW TO SELECT A CAMSWITCH
(3) CHOICE OF MOUNTING
Switch Size - Current Rating
PR12 - 20A
PR17 - 25A
PR21 - 32A
PR26 - 40A
PR40 - 63A
PR63 - 80A
PR125 - 200A
PR160 - 250A
Switch Scheme Code
Example 1101 is a single pole
On/Off switch
Switch Angle Code
Example A8 is 45 deg with the Off
position at twelve o’clock
Handle Code
Example PN50 is a grey &
black handle
Presentation Code
Example Q48 is 48 x 48mm
legend plate & frame
Mounting Code
Example E is standard screw
mount 30mm interval
• The standard switch schemes & switching angles available are as detailed on the previous page
• Other standard switch schemes are available please consult us for further details
• For custom design switch schemes up to 24 contacts & 12 positions please complete the details on the 'Special Request Order Form'
(2) SWITCH SCHEME & SWITCHING ANGLE
Electrical Characteristics PR12 PR17 PR21 PR26 PR40 PR63 PR125 PR160
Insulation Voltage (Ui) VAC 660 690 690 690 660 660 660 660
Thermal Current (Ith) AC20 A 20 25 32 40 63 80 200 250
Operating Curren t (Ie) AC21 A 16 20 25 32 50 80 160 200
Load Power (3 x 380V) AC23 kV 7.5 11 11 15 22 25 - -
Load Power (3 x 380V) AC3 kV 4 7.5 7.5 11 18.5 22 - -
Max Rigid Wire Gauge mm2 4 6 6 6 16 16 Dia 8mm Screws
(1) SWITCH SIZE CURRENT RATING
PR12 1101 A8 E Q48 PN50
CAMSWITCHES
25
(4) CHOICE OF SWITCH & HANDLE PRESENTATION
(5) ADDITIONAL ACCESSORIES
• Clutch drive without door interlock
• Clutch drive with door interlock
• Reduced size enclosure for PR12
• Standard enclosure
• Parallel coupling of 2 switches
• Series coupling of 2 switches
• Pushbutton released device
• Key Locking device
• Terminal covers
• Rear mounted protection shrouds
• Spring return versions
• Troytech heavy duty handles
The following parts can be added to a standard screw (E) mount PR12 cam switch to convert it to a 22mm single hole mount version with the
presentations detailed below.
• Single hole mount kit with 48 x 48 legend plate, frame & grey/black handle N48MD50
Small Handle Level Handle Key Switch Head Key Switch Head
C21RA03 C21RB03 C21RC00 C21RF00
Handles Grey / Black Red Black
Small Handle to Suit PR12 to PR26 (5mm Shaft) PN50 PN51 PN53